QTM-eLED+0-10V

Installation Instructions
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NOTE: Rods not included.

Specification subject to change. Rev-04-01-24
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Driver with Dimming Module
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QTM-eLED+0-10V

Installation Instructions

CSA Requirements

e Suitable for Indoor use

e This power supply must be installed according to the National Electric Code and local codes and ordinances and in
accordance with applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and operation of the product and the
hazards involved.

e Wear rubber shoes and work on a sturdy wooden or fiberglass ladder.
e This power supply is to be installed in a location where it is not likely to be contacted by non-electricians.

e To avoid a hazard to children, account for all parts and destroy all packaging materials.

INPUT VOLTAGE
[@ 120v - 277V

Input Current
A

OUTPUT VOLTAGE

[@12v [@24v

Nominal Output | Nominal Output
Voltage (VDC) Wattage (W)

CONTROLTYPE

QTM-eLED

Model

Input Voltage Frequency

QTM-eLED-60
QTM-eLED-120
QTM-eLED-180

1207277
1207277
1207277

0.60/0.29
1.20/0.58
1.80/0.87

50/60 12 60
50/60 12 120
50/60 12 180

QTM-eLED-100
QTM-eLED-200
QTM-eLED-300

1207277
1207277
1207277

0.95/040
1.90/0.80
2.85/1.20

50/60 24 100
50/60 24 200
50/60 24 300

DALI-DT6
DALI-DT8
ND

000 000
OJORONONONONONO)

o Type IC recessed, inherently protected
TYPE IC ENCASTRE, PROTECTION INHERENTE
e For supply connections use wire rated

for at least 60°C
LES FILS DALIMENTATIO

N 60°C MIN.

e Dimmer, if used, must be electronic

low-voltage dimmer
LE GRADATEUR, LE CAS
GRADATEUR ELECTRON

ECHEANT, DOIT ETRE UN
IQUE BASSE TENSION

e Suitable for damp locations
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS HUMIDES

e Wall mount only

MONTAGE MURAL UNIQUEMENT

e 50/60 Cycle
CYCLE 50/60

e Class 2
CLASSE 2
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This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable
installation code by a person familiar with the construction and
operation of the product and the hazards involved.

CE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE INSTALLE SELON LE CODE DINSTALLATION
PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAIT BIEN LE PRODUIT ET
SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHERENTS.

CAUTION:

FOR 12VDC OUTPUT VOLTAGE, DO NOT CONNECT MORE THAN ONE LUMINAIRE
HEAD ASSEMBLIES OF 60 W MAXIMUM EACH TO ANY ONE OUTPUT. FOR 24VDC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE, DO NOT CONNECT MORE THAN ONE LUMINAIRE HEAD
ASSEMBLIES OF 100 W MAXIMUM EACH TO ANY ONE OUTPUT.

POUR UNE TENSION DE SORTIE DE 12 V CC, NE CONNECTEZ PAS PLUS D'UN
ENSEMBLE DE TETES DE LUMINAIRE DE 60 W MAXIMUM CHACUN A UNE SORTIE.
POUR UNE TENSION DE SORTIE DE 24 V CC, NE CONNECTEZ PAS PLUS D'UN
ENSEMBLE DE TETES DE LUMINAIRE DE 100 W MAXIMUM CHACUN A UNE SORTIE.
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